b MEEKLY DIAKY ITEMS - LBZEP
28 Jan 60 mm 3 Feb 1960
() Douglas Aircraft cGlpuw, Ine.

1. (v) SA No. 61 to Comtraat AF O(615)-65 1is being written to incorperate the
results of the negotistions completed 22 January 1960. This S8A will definitize -
letter Contract Designated Supplemental Agreement No. 49, ineluding Amendments 1
through 4, Amendments 1, 3; &, 5, 7, and 8 of L/C Desig. 8A No. 20, will incorporate
60 additional items of IOO-“ and 15 Contract Change Notifications. This 84 will
increase the contract estimeted cost. $28, ,129 and fixed fes $1,820,419, a total
of $29,93’&,5¥8 | _ : -

2. (u) mm.tcrotmruhlmazatvmurgmmwtomh-
been delayed pending acquikition of funds by AFBMD. Upon receipt of mccnl.;{
maintenance of the THOR 1 and 2 Pads will be accomplished under Contract AF Ok(647)- 527.

3. (v) ARPA funds in the amount of $2.24 million have been initiated for thc launch
ervices at APTMIC. Letter Contract AF O(647)-55k will be issued to Douglas Aireraft
Company, Inc., for this effort which, vhen combined with the services provided under
g.m Contract NA SW-38, will afford the Government a launching capability at APMIC
ofonomiuilepormonthtortheperioaalhrchm&thmghaﬁhbrmryl%l

(V) ABLESTAR Stage - Aerojet-General Corporation

(U) Amendment No. 1 to Letter Contraet AF O4{647)-509 was transmitted to Aerojet-
General Corporation on 2 February 1960. The amendment obligated an additional $200,000
(for a total now cbligated of $700,000) and made other changes and corrections of &
minor nature. We are still awmiting the analysis and comments of the ACO on the
Aerojet proposal. He has promised to forward these commenis not later than Monday,
§ Pebruary 1960. We anticipate negotiating the definitive contraet during the week
of 23 February 1960. A potentially serious problem has developed in that security
clearance on Space Electronics Corporation has been suspended as the result of two
security violaticns within recent months. The problem 1s being investigated by the
Sixth Army and WDIP. Speace Electronies Corporation is the major subcontractor and
lengthy suspension could csuse serious slippage of the entire progrem.

(U) Iiquid Hydrogen Testing Progrsm

Contract AF ol (64T)-5hT vith Douglas Aircraft Company, Inc., for this program
9( probably will not be formalized until 19 February 1960 due to the time required for
\J processing the Purchase Request and other documents. All the arrangements for the
program, e.g., our furnishing of the liquid hydrogen, have been madse.

€} Bolid Particle Study

Contract AF Oh(647)-221 with Stanford Research Institute (SRI) for the study concern-

the solid particles in the MINUTHMAN engine exhaust will be formalized on or
before 19 February 1960. This delay of approximately three weeks in formalisation
is due to the necessary processing of papers and obtaining co-ordinations.

INTE - A & 0. S A ICALLWe '



WEEKLY DIARY ITRMS - LBZ8A

28Jmuary!lhm31'bbrmyl960

(U) Letter Oontrm‘ AP OL(64T)-kk9 with Aercnutronics - ProgrnGOQA

1. mmnmunmmmfmmunnm.wummmm.
mmnmthatthetypoorcmtrmmwrmu.codmm
to a CPFFF contxract. m-nmtimiabued,mtherwtthltthscmtractor
mtendstoperrononlythewrkthMmthebﬁnﬂinmuthm
f«,nmthatanysubmmtmmkm]dbereebuﬂng. In writing the :
Cost Reixbursement Contract, we used CPEF provisions sultably altered to delete
reference to fee. mua,irtheﬁrltwwmfubemu
1tmu1dhanbeenmceuarytoreviuethogmm1ptovidonpmmoto
nmmmummmrorammrm. The idea of a
$1.00 fee is an excellent idea which is enhenced by its simplicity, end we
hanndethsmcuauychmge-inthecmtmt. The Contrector concurs in
this change. v

hnbeenknomtommtormenlweeks. Vein‘bemtonegotimthilldditibn
(vhich is simply a $70,000 subcontract) before giving she comtractor suthority
to proceed. ) »

3. W{lwmummmtmmu-mm-mwmﬁoo,ooo
mmwmmm‘mwwnbrwy,ummmm ,
asemmtolddmadditionalmtolutmtﬂmlhrchm. _

(U) Comtract AF Ob(64T)-4T6 with Gemersl Electric - Commmicabions Satellite

The problem mentioned in lagt week's Diary regarding the "best efforts"
clause has been resolved by means of negotistion with Genersal Electrie. The

result is & best efforts clause which specifies that. the Contractor must
p/:;‘;roneithcrtothehteﬂpecinedin the schedule or wntil Genersl

Electric has spent 1.7M of their own money, vhichever occurs lster. Thus, the
best efforts olause has been revised to take into consideration the unique
cost absorption feature of this contract.

(U) Amendment #2 to Comtract AF Ol(647)-361 with STL (Definitive Combract -
Nuber to be AF OL(647)-50k) - SE/TD for the Comsmmication Satellibe Progrem

Negotiations have not yet commenced with STL for the definitization of thisg
pertion of Letter Comtract AF O4(647)-361. The Air Force has en in-house
nroblumthnmﬂingorth.mrkmtmtm&mln-mmm% 4
relationship wvith other econtractors in the progrem who do not comtract directly
with BMC, but rather the Army or WADD. A pre-negotiation pitch will be

made to IBFP and negotisations will probebly commence next
DOWNGSARED AT 12 vEAR . ,
INTE-YA- SN 1 s iICALLYSR - ‘

BECLASSIFIED. DOD DiR 5200,10 §e2)




-

oo

of the progrem. ARPA -
($200,000) has been tentatively secured and pregrammin
worked out vith all interested sgencies. '

60 1828 5




